Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 04.05.2017 16:05

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1493906700829

keywords: S IMMO AG / Acquisition of shares / RPR Privatstiftung GmbH / shareholder base

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

S IMMO AG: RPR Privatstiftung acquires approximately 11.35% in S IMMO AG

Wien (pta033/04.05.2017/16:05) - Ronny Pecik has, referring to RPR Management GmbH's right to acquire 7,592,889 shares in S IMMO AG granted by Anadoria Investments Ltd. on 06 April 2017 (see the disclosure of insider information from 07 April 2017), notified S IMMO AG via legal representatives, that RPR Management GmbH, a subsidiary of RPR Privatstiftung (founder and beneficiary Ronny Pecik, born on 04 March 1962) has named the affiliated companies Everest Investment GmbH & Co KG and Pavus Immobilien GmbH & Co KG as purchasers, which acquired the shares on 04 May 2017 (settlement date).

emitter: S IMMO AG

Friedrichstraße 10 1010 Wien Austria

contact person: Andreas J. Feuerstein phone: +43 1 22795-1125

e-mail: andreas.feuerstein@simmoag.at

website: www.simmoag.at ISIN(s): AT0000652250 (share) stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

